

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

SURLEGE CON STATE OF THE STATE

W. Bsc. DCE. முக்கிரைத்தான் விற்பனையாளர்

AU 700827

23.8.2019

Manusul aunt Tamilnedu Scientific Research Organisation

Pudukko Hai.

Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudukkottai

Tamil Nadu Scientific Research Organisation, Pudukkottai Memorandum of Understading

For

Educational Training, Research and Development

This memorandum of understanding (MOU) is made and entered into in this 24th August 2019.

### **BETWEEN**

Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudukkottai (PCAS), represented by Mr.R.Durai , Director (by disignation) having his office at , Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Veppangudi village, Thiruvarankulam, Pudukkottai-622 303 having his college here in after called the first party.

CHAIRMAN / DIRECTOR.

Por Pushkaram college of agriculture sciences

DIRECTOR. Tamil Nadu Scientific Research Organisation. 39, Mura Bhawan, Koodal Nagar,

Rajagopalapuram (Post), Pudukkottai - 622 003. Tamil Nadu, India.

TamilNadu Scientific Research Organization (TNSRO) represented by Dr. S. Vijikumar, Director (by disignation) having his office at 39, Mura Bhavan, Koodal Nagar, Rajagopalapuram (PO), Pudukottai – 622 003 hereinafter called the Second party.

## Party 1

### Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences

The PCAS is located on the main road from Pudukkottai to Pattukottai, via Alangudi.Established in the Year 2016, Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences is affiliated to the erstwhile TamilNadu Agricultural University (TNAU), Coimbatore. It is situated at Thiruvarankulam, Pudukkottai, adjacent to TNAU Research Centre and KVK at Vamban. The fertile and ever green PCAS Campus, is closer to many Historical places. Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences adopts globally acceptable practices in imparting Agriculture education and developing Agriculture research culture. This rich experience will help in providing quality education."

# VISION

"To provide the learners with sufficient training in modern agriculture practices and to develop the institution into a hub for technology-based farming, research and extension activities."

"To adopt latest methodologies in teaching learning process so as to make our learners attuned to the developments in the agricultural field and make them contribute to the national mainstream by empowering the rural farmers with good agricultural practices."

# MISSION

2. Defai

DIRECTOR,

Tamil Nadu Scientific Research Organisation, 39, Mura Bhawan, Koodal Nagar, Rajagopalapuram (Post), Pudukkottai - 622 003. Tamil Nadu, India.

### Party 2

TamilNadu Scientific Research Organization is duly registered by the Government of Tamilnadu under the Indian Trust Act (Regd.No:542/BK4/1997 dated 31.10.1997) It was started in 1997 dated 31/10/1997, by a group of Social and Scientific volunteers for the welfate of downtrodden people. TamilNadu Scientific Research Organization promotes the advancement, transparant and sharing of scientific knowledge, science education, environmental education, health education and raise public awareness of sustainable development issues by launching co-operative activities with major groups. The overall objective of TamilNadu Scientific Research Organization is to provide expertise and assistance to rural masser in building their capacity to reduce poverty, tackle evnironmental issues and assure responsibility for their health and pursuer education. Main motto of the organization is Science for Rural Prosperity.

### Now this MoU witnesses that

- TamilNadu Scientific Research Organization shall support in technical assistance, research support and development for the benefit of the Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudukkottai
- Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences Pudukkottai shall permit Dr.S.Vijikumar,
   Director of Tamilnadu Scientific Research Organization to act as advisor for training and research development.

Joint Responsibilities Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences and Tamilnadu Scientific Research Organization , Pudukottai

- Encourage direct contact and collobaration between our faculties.
- Colloborate in organising academic seminar/ conference/ workshop/ symposium on issues of mutual consent.
- Exchange information including, but not limited to, of academic materials, research publications, colloborate in writing and publishing where possible.
- Promote teaching, research and learning activities.
- Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences and Tamilnadu Scientific Research Organization shall share laboratory, equipements, library resources, databases etc.
- Colloborate in organising skill development programmes for the school/college students from rural areas.

2. Sofai

DIRECTOR,

Tamil Nadu Scientific Research Organisation, 39, Mura Bhawan, Koodal Nagar, Rajagopalapuram (Post), Pudukkottai - 622 003.

- Colloborate in organising vocational training programmes for the rural students to make them employable.
- Enhancing scientific temper among the rural students through imparting science based education particularly in agriculture and rural development.
- Promotion of agriculture oriented extension or technical education /skill training among the students and general people.
- Colloborate in organising faculty development programmes.
- Colloborate in organising Farmers Filed Education, Self Employment Trainings and Health Education programmes to the students from rural areas.
- Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudukkottai and Tamilnadu Scientific Research Organization agree to publish books, magazines, journals, bulletins etc.
- Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudukkottai and Tamilnadu Scientific Research Organization agree to submit joint proposals to Indian and abroad funding agencies for colloborative research and for their upliftment of rural and trible people in the field of Agriculture and its allied sciences.
- This MoU is valid from this date up to good will.

In witness where of the parties have signed this Momorandum of Understanding of the say month and year first herin above written. This Momorandum of Understanding is singed on this day 24<sup>th</sup> August 2018 at 10.30 am between the Pushkaram College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudukkottai and The Director, Tamilnadu Scientific Research Organization, Pudukottai.

Pushkaran College of Agriculture Sciences, Pudakkottai-622303.

Date: 24-08-2019

Place: Pudukkottai

Witness

C. KARTHIKEYAN

Didukloottai.

Director,
Tamilnadu Scientific Research
Organization, Pudukkottai-622003
DIRECTOR,

Tamil Nadu Scientific Research Organisation, 39, Mura Bhawan, Koodal Nagar, Rajagopalapuram (Post), Pudukkottai - 622 003.

Tamil Nadu, India.

M. RAJA PAM